

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

ity.org

Holly L. Wolcott, City Clerk

Jinny Pak, Election Division Chief

555 Ramirez St., Space 300, Los Angeles, CA 90012 🛊 (213) 978 - 0444 🛊 clerk.election@lacity.org

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 11, 2017 FOR MEDIA INQUIRIES: (213) 978-3281 | cecilia.reyes@lacity.org

MEDIA ADVISORY

LOS ANGELES CITY CLERK TO OPEN THE POLLS ON ELECTION DAY, MAY 16 2017 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott and "L.A. City Votes!" community partners will officially declare the polls open for the General Municipal Election on Election Day morning, May 16, 2017. News media, community organizations, and all interested individuals are invited to attend. The event will take place at CARECEN in downtown Los Angeles.

Date:	Tuesday, May 16, 2017
Time:	6:30 a.m. (Polls open at 7:00 a.m.)
Location:	CARECEN
	2845 W 7th Street
	Los Angeles, CA 90005

To RSVP, please contact Cecilia Gómez Reyes, Media Coordinator at (213) 978-3281 or cecilia.reyes@lacity.org by Monday, May 16, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.

For election-related inquiries please contact the Office of the City Clerk between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at (213) 978-0444 or toll free at (888) 873-1000. More information can be found on the City Clerk's election website at: <u>clerk.lacity.org/elections</u>.

The Office of the City Clerk administers elections for the City of Los Angeles, the Los Angeles Unified School District (LAUSD), and the Los Angeles Community College District. The City's next regularly scheduled General Municipal Election (runoff) will be May 16, 2017 (for Los Angeles City Council and LAUSD races). More information can be found on the City Clerk's election website at: <u>clerk.lacity.org/elections</u>.

###

Follow the Los Angeles City Clerk on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>